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Summary of Financial Operations

Contract Services 44,000$             

Repairs & Maintenance 23,000               

General Op Ex -                          
Electricity 25,000               
Other Utilities 4,000                 
Management Fee (16,000)              
Insurance -                          
Taxes-Current Year -                          
Taxes -Prior Year -                          

Non-Recoverable (3,000)                

Total Variance 77,000$             

Summary of Leasing Status

Accounts Receivable-Customers with a Past Due Balance

30 Days 60 Days 90 Days Over 120 Totals
Consolidated Comm Enterprises -                      -                      -                      20                       20                       
Diagnostic Imaging Centers 748                     -                      -                      -                      748                     
Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner -                      (847)                   -                      7,287                 6,441                 
Presley & Presley -                      -                      (77,141)              (1,475)                (78,616)              
Stifel, Nicholaus (2,974)                8,956                 (2,974)                4,387                 7,394                 
Totals (2,227)                8,109                 (80,115)             10,219               (64,013)             

Current Cash Position

Operating Account $6,800,151 Cap. Ex. Reserves 16,312,848$     
Cash Management $2,111,182 Op . Ex Reserves 756,354$          
CD $0 Special Assess/Misc Reserve -$                   
Total Cash on Hand $8,911,333 Total Reserves 17,069,202$    

Tenant Specific expenses are greater than anticipated and offset by 
increase Tenant Specific income above.

Operating Expenses: Expenses are $12,000 less than anticipated, as outlined below:

Snow removal expenses < anticipated.

Exhaust fan replacement at the garage planned in March has been 
delayed. Concrete repairs at the garage initally planned for March have 
been delayed.

March 2022
Summary of Operations and Financial Activity

Plaza Colonnade, LLC

Net Operating Income through February is $1,322,000 which is $80,000 greater than budget due to:



Plaza Colonnade

Actual Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget 2023
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

BEGINNING OPERATING CASH BALANCE 6,645,415 6,692,081 6,611,461 6,800,151 6,046,814 3,433,069 2,071,495 2,156,091 1,844,200 2,505,451 2,216,587 2,204,692

BEGINNING CASH MGMT BALANCE 2,109,881 2,110,329 2,110,734 2,111,182 2,111,582 2,111,982 2,112,382 2,112,782 2,113,182 113,582 113,982 114,382

BEGINNING CD ACCOUNT BALANCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 8,755,297 8,802,410 8,722,195 8,911,333 8,158,396 5,545,051 4,183,877 4,268,874 3,957,382 2,619,033 2,330,569 2,319,074
                  

PLUS INCOME
  Current Cash Collections 787,994 742,616 835,469 899,538 921,363 971,616 960,801 967,587 970,042 967,361 962,584 971,814 10,958,786
  Prepaid Rents/Subsequent Receipts 130,360 49,639 99,682 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279,682
  Security Deposit 0 8,129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,129
 Insurance Reimbursement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Transfers from Money Market/CD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000,000 0 0 0 2,000,000
  Capital Call 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL INCOME 918,354 800,384 935,151 899,538 921,363 971,616 960,801 967,587 2,970,042 967,361 962,584 971,814 13,246,596

LESS EXPENSES
  Operating Expenses 255,461 254,025 248,978 283,083 244,353 286,056 240,311 273,120 249,896 258,050 233,181 265,086 3,091,601
  Property Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130,480 0 0 0 130,480
  Audit Fees 24,075 0 24,050 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48,125
  Real Estate Taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Mortgage Payment 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 5,235,571
  Adjustment For Tax Reassessment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Distribution - Copaken 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Distribution - HIW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Building Improvements 0 0 0 0 1,246,000 0 40,800 450,000 0 0 305,000 0 2,041,800
  Tenant Improvements 146,881 31,450 28,161 933,495 0 1,492,118 0 120,060 1,492,118 458,172 0 1,728,698 6,431,152
  Lease Commissions 8,974 159,231 8,974 0 1,608,458 118,719 158,795 0 0 103,706 0 0 2,166,857
  Transfers to Money Market 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL EXPENSES 871,689 881,004 746,460 1,652,876 3,535,108 2,333,190 876,204 1,279,478 2,308,791 1,256,225 974,479 2,430,081 19,145,587

ENDING OPERATING CASH BALANCE 6,692,081 6,611,461 6,800,151 6,046,814 3,433,069 2,071,495 2,156,091 1,844,200 2,505,451 2,216,587 2,204,692 746,425

ENDING CASH MGMT ACCOUNT BALANCE 2,110,329 2,110,734 2,111,182 2,111,582 2,111,982 2,112,382 2,112,782 2,113,182 113,582 113,982 114,382 114,782

ENDING CD ACCOUNT BALANCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL ENDING CASH BALANCE 8,802,410 8,722,195 8,911,333 8,158,396 5,545,051 4,183,877 4,268,874 3,957,382 2,619,033 2,330,569 2,319,074 861,207

2023 First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter
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Plaza Colonnade

Actual Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget Budget 2023
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

2023 First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter

LESS RESERVES
  Misc Reserves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Accrued Operating Expenses 206,287 187,373 162,135 240,000 240,000 240,000 240,000 240,000 240,000 240,000 240,000 240,000
  Accrued Audit Fees 26,625 30,525 11,700 15,700 19,700 23,700 27,700 31,700 35,700 39,700 43,700 47,700
  Security Deposits 114,548 122,677 122,677 122,677 122,677 122,677 122,677 122,677 122,677 122,677 122,677 122,677
  Mortgage Payment (reserve for Next Month) 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298 436,298
  Special Assessment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Future BI/TI/LC Reserves 16,540,665 16,349,983 16,312,848 15,379,353 12,524,895 10,424,058 10,224,463 9,654,403 8,162,286 7,600,408 7,295,408 5,566,711
TOTAL RESERVES 17,324,422 17,126,855 17,045,657 16,194,027 13,343,569 11,246,733 11,051,137 10,485,077 8,996,960 8,439,082 8,138,082 6,413,385

LESS OTHER DEBTS
  Due to/from Affiliates 23,492 21,111 23,545 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000
TOTAL OTHER DEBTS 23,492 21,111 23,545 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000 23,000

Available for Distribution before Adjustments (8,545,503) (8,425,771) (8,157,868) (8,058,631) (7,821,518) (7,085,856) (6,805,264) (6,550,695) (6,400,927) (6,131,513) (5,842,008) (5,575,177)
Less Distributions Earned but not yet Paid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Less Other Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NET FUNDS FOR DISTRIBUTION (8,545,503) (8,425,771) (8,157,868) (8,058,631) (7,821,518) (7,085,856) (6,805,264) (6,550,695) (6,400,927) (6,131,513) (5,842,008) (5,575,177)

 
DISTRIBUTION ALLOCATIONS
  Copaken (50%) (4,272,752) (4,212,886) (4,078,934) (4,029,315) (3,910,759) (3,542,928) (3,402,632) (3,275,347) (3,200,463) (3,065,756) (2,921,004) (2,787,589)
  Less Total Withholding Taxes Paid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Other Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Net Copaken Share (4,272,752) (4,212,886) (4,078,934) (4,029,315) (3,910,759) (3,542,928) (3,402,632) (3,275,347) (3,200,463) (3,065,756) (2,921,004) (2,787,589) (13,609,914)

  HIW Share (50%)  (4,272,752) (4,212,886) (4,078,934) (4,029,315) (3,910,759) (3,542,928) (3,402,632) (3,275,347) (3,200,463) (3,065,756) (2,921,004) (2,787,589)
  Other Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Net HIW Share (4,272,752) (4,212,886) (4,078,934) (4,029,315) (3,910,759) (3,542,928) (3,402,632) (3,275,347) (3,200,463) (3,065,756) (2,921,004) (2,787,589) (13,609,914)

Fitness Center Build-Out 677,000 677,000
Tenant Lounge 569,000 569,000
Husch Restrooms 305,000 305,000
Husch Terrace 490,000 490,000
Garage Membrane 450,000 450,000
Pick-up Truck (FF&E) 40,800 40,800
TOTAL BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 0 0 1,246,000 490,000 40,800 450,000 0 0 305,000 0 2,531,800

Suite 0350  (8,135sf) - Drug Free Sport, LLC 146,881 (17) 28,161 175,026
Suite  0450 (7,886sf) - Spec lease 236,580 236,580
Suite 0425 (15,265sf) - United Way 915,900 915,900
Suite 0500 (23,880sf) - Spec lease (Stifel Renewal) 309,180 309,180
Suite 0510 (4,656sf) - Spec lease 148,992 148,992
Suite 0580 (2,886sf) - Costar 31,467 17,595 49,062
Suite 0600 (12,006sf) - Merrill Lynch 120,060 120,060
Suite 1000 (94,239sf) - Spec lease (Husch Renewal) 1,492,118 1,492,118 1,492,118 4,476,353
TOTAL TENANT IMPROVEMENTS 146,881 31,450 28,161 933,495 0 1,492,118 0 120,060 1,492,118 458,172 0 1,728,698 6,431,152

Suite 0350  (8,135sf) - Drug Free Sport, LLC 40,515 40,515
Suite  0450 (7,886sf) - Spec lease 50,500 50,500
Suite 0425 (15,265sf) - United Way 118,717 118,719 237,436
Suite 0500 (23,880sf) - Spec lease (Stifel Renewal) 105,589 105,589
Suite 0510 (4,656sf) - Spec lease 53,206 53,206 106,412
Suite 0580 (2,886sf) - Costar Renewal 8,974 8,974 17,948
Ste 1000 Husch Renewal 1,608,458 1,608,458
TOTAL COMMISSIONS 8,974 159,231 8,974 0 1,608,458 118,719 158,795 0 0 103,706 0 0 2,166,857

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS

COMMISSIONS

BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
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Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance Prior Year Reforecast Orignal Budget Prior Year Actual

Rental Revenue
Base Rent 716 717 1 2,110 2,108 (2) 2,088 8,820 9,050 8,263
Recovery 110 110 0 334 312 (22) 299 1,271 1,306 1,144
Recovery - PY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45
Tenant Specific Reimb 15 14 (1) 45 46 1 53 180 179 169
Percentage Rent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parking Income 58 62 4 174 198 24 177 719 712 692
Term Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fee Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bad Debts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (13)
SLR WOs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Rental Revenue 899 903 4 2,663 2,664 1 2,617 10,990 11,247 10,300

Operating Expense
Contract Services 94 76 18 311 267 44 257 1,039 1,075 958
Repairs and Maintenance 69 24 45 113 89 24 37 436 405 327
General OpEx 4 1 3 10 10 0 8 66 65 56

Total Controllable Expenses 167 101 66 434 366 68 302 1,541 1,545 1,341

Electricity 50 35 15 152 126 26 141 520 546 500
Other Utilities 7 7 0 20 16 4 18 120 124 111
Taxes 132 132 0 395 395 0 396 1,581 1,581 1,558
Taxes - PY Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Insurance 13 13 0 39 39 0 34 158 158 133

Non-Controllable Expenses 202 187 15 606 576 30 589 2,379 2,409 2,302

Management Fees/Alloc's 52 67 (15) 146 162 (16) 147 606 595 586
 Total Recoverable Expenses 421 355 66 1,186 1,104 82 1,038 4,526 4,549 4,229

Tenant Specific Expenses 14 15 (1) 43 45 (2) 49 173 170 165
Non-Recoverable Expenses 26 26 0 79 79 0 78 316 316 328
Non-Rec/Customer Specific 40 41 (1) 122 124 (2) 127 489 486 493
Mgmt Fee Elim - Internal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Operating Expense 461 396 65 1,308 1,228 80 1,165 5,015 5,035 4,722
#REF!Net Operating Income 438 507 69 1,355 1,436 81 1,452 5,975 6,212 5,578

Other Income
SLR (40) (40) 0 (114) (114) 0 (131) (430) (424) (485)
TIF Inc Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

Adjusted Net Operating Income 398 467 69 1,241 1,322 81 1,321 5,545 5,788 5,145

Comparative Income Statement-Summary
Plaza Colonnade, LLC

AnnualYear-To-DateCurrent Period

1

















































































  

GL Date Code Description Amount Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120

83310 - Plaza Colonnade Tower

Customer Name: Kansas City Public Library Customer: 279553 Lease Number: 101784 Lease Status: A  
Suite: LIBRARY Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/01/23 CAMF Common Area Maintenance-Fixed 11,366.67 11,366.67 - - - -

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 10,111.27 10,111.27 - - - -

Suite: LIBRARY Bldg: 83310 Lease: 101784 - Kansas City Public Library                    Totals: 21,477.94 21,477.94 - - - -

Customer Name: Sosland Companies, Inc Customer: 285211 Lease Number: 107684 Lease Status: A  
Suite: PARK-1 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/21/23 PRKN PKG ADJ 3/1/23 - 3/31/23 Tabit 70.00 70.00 - - - -

03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 804.50 804.50 - - - -

Suite: PARK-1 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 107684 - Sosland Companies, Inc.                    Totals: 874.50 874.50 - - - -

Customer Name: Consolidated Comm. Enterprise Services Customer: 281615 Lease Number: 106471 Lease Status: A  
Suite: ROOF4 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

09/01/22 ANTE Antenna Income 19.87 - - - - 19.87

Suite: ROOF4 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 106471 - CCES                    Totals: 19.87 - - - - 19.87

Customer Name: T-Mobile Central LLC Customer: 292781 Lease Number: 116337 Lease Status: A  
Suite: ROOF5 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 236.55 236.55 - - - -

Suite: ROOF5 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 116337 - T-Mobile Central LLC                    Totals: 236.55 236.55 - - - -

Customer Name: Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP Customer: 225164 Lease Number: 100950 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0001 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 3,574.39 3,574.39 - - - -

03/21/23 TUTL Sosland Suite 650 Electrical 2 54.66 54.66 - - - -

Suite: 0001 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 100950 - Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP                    Totals: 3,629.05 3,629.05 - - - -

Customer Name: Diagnostic Imaging Centers Customer: 234631 Lease Number: 100925 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0200 Contact: Diana Holek 'Confidential' Phone: Security Deposit: 33,761.25  

02/22/23 PRKN PKG 3/1/23 - 3/31/23 747.50 - 747.50 - - -

03/01/23 BRNT Base Rent 25,465.05 25,465.05 - - - -

03/01/23 CAME Common Area Maintenance 344.35 344.35 - - - -

03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 747.50 747.50 - - - -

Suite: 0200 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 100925 - Diagnostic Imaging Centers                    Totals: 27,304.40 26,556.90 747.50 - - -

Customer Name: Cranial Technologies, Inc. Customer: 299563 Lease Number: 123449 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0220 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 10,600.00  

TaxOwner: COL

Aged Delinquency
As of 03/31/2023 (G/L)

By Tax Owner - Colonnade
Page 1 of 3
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03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 671.75 671.75 - - - -

Suite: 0220 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 123449 - Cranial Technologies, Inc.                    Totals: 671.75 671.75 - - - -

Customer Name: Seyferth Blumenthal & Harris, LLC Customer: 278549 Lease Number: 100896 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0310 Contact: Paul Phone: Security Deposit: 25,160.67  

03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 2,120.67 2,120.67 - - - -

Suite: 0310 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 100896 - Seyferth Blumenthal & Harris,                    Totals: 2,120.67 2,120.67 - - - -

Customer Name: Presley & Presley LLC Customer: 278534 Lease Number: 100870 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0375 Contact: Kirk Presley Phone: Security Deposit: 6,222.06  

01/10/22 PRPD 2022 Prepaid Rent -1,474.53 - - - - -1,474.53

12/23/22 PRPD 2023 Prepaid Rent -77,141.09 - - - -77,141.09 -

03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 303.88 303.88 - - - -

Suite: 0375 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 100870 - Presley & Presley LLC                    Totals: -78,311.74 303.88 - - -77,141.09 -1,474.53

Customer Name: Stifel, Nicolaus & Company Customer: 234422 Lease Number: 100941 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0500 Contact: Dana Bjornson Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

01/24/22 UC 1/24/2022 Wire -667.50 - - - - -667.50

02/14/22 UC 2/14/2022 Wire -777.32 - - - - -777.32

05/02/22 UC 05/2022 CAM Ovrpymt -6,685.15 - - - - -6,685.15

05/31/22 UC 5/31/2022 Wire -1,007.25 - - - - -1,007.25

09/01/22 UC Sept 2022 Rent -2,974.02 - - - - -2,974.02

09/22/22 PRKN PKG 10/1/22 - 10/31/22 4,931.77 - - - - 4,931.77

10/19/22 PRKN PKG 11/1/22 - 11/30/22 5,783.05 - - - - 5,783.05

11/22/22 PRKN PKG 12/1/22 - 12/31/22 5,783.05 - - - - 5,783.05

12/01/22 UC Dec 2022 Rent -2,974.02 - - - -2,974.02 -

01/03/23 UC Jan 2023 Rent -2,399.07 - - -2,399.07 - -

01/06/23 PRKN PKG 1/1/22 - 1/31/22 5,783.05 - - 5,783.05 - -

01/23/23 PRKN Tenant Parking NonContract 5,783.05 - - 5,783.05 - -

01/23/23 PRKN PKG ADJ 1/1/23 - 1/31/23 Jack -93.39 - - -93.39 - -

01/23/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 12/3/22 - 1/3/ 491.03 - - 491.03 - -

01/27/23 UC 1/27/2023 wire -608.97 - - -608.97 - -

02/01/23 UC Feb 2023 Rent -2,974.02 - -2,974.02 - - -

03/21/23 PRKN PKG ADJ 3/1/23 - 3/31/23 Jack 93.39 93.39 - - - -

03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 5,783.05 5,783.05 - - - -

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 364.39 364.39 - - - -

Suite: 0500 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 100941 - Stifel, Nicolaus & Company                    Totals: 13,635.12 6,240.83 -2,974.02 8,955.70 -2,974.02 4,386.63

Customer Name: Costar Realty Information, Inc. Customer: 313830 Lease Number: 138026 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0580 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 8,128.90  

03/01/23 UC Feb 2023 Rent -244.36 -244.36 - - - -

03/28/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 825.00 825.00 - - - -

03/28/23 PRKN PKG 3/1/23 - 3/31/23 825.00 825.00 - - - -

TaxOwner: COL

Aged Delinquency
As of 03/31/2023 (G/L)

By Tax Owner - Colonnade
Page 2 of 3
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GL Date Code Description Amount Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120

83310 - Plaza Colonnade Tower

Customer Name: Kansas City Public Library Customer: 279553 Lease Number: 101784 Lease Status: A  
Suite: LIBRARY Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/01/23 CAMF Common Area Maintenance-Fixed 11,366.67 11,366.67 - - - -

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 10,111.27 10,111.27 - - - -

Suite: LIBRARY Bldg: 83310 Lease: 101784 - Kansas City Public Library                    Totals: 21,477.94 21,477.94 - - - -

Customer Name: Sosland Companies, Inc Customer: 285211 Lease Number: 107684 Lease Status: A  
Suite: PARK-1 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/21/23 PRKN PKG ADJ 3/1/23 - 3/31/23 Tabit 70.00 70.00 - - - -

03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 804.50 804.50 - - - -

Suite: PARK-1 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 107684 - Sosland Companies, Inc.                    Totals: 874.50 874.50 - - - -

Customer Name: Consolidated Comm. Enterprise Services Customer: 281615 Lease Number: 106471 Lease Status: A  
Suite: ROOF4 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

09/01/22 ANTE Antenna Income 19.87 - - - - 19.87

Suite: ROOF4 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 106471 - CCES                    Totals: 19.87 - - - - 19.87

Customer Name: T-Mobile Central LLC Customer: 292781 Lease Number: 116337 Lease Status: A  
Suite: ROOF5 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 236.55 236.55 - - - -

Suite: ROOF5 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 116337 - T-Mobile Central LLC                    Totals: 236.55 236.55 - - - -

Customer Name: Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP Customer: 225164 Lease Number: 100950 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0001 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 3,574.39 3,574.39 - - - -

03/21/23 TUTL Sosland Suite 650 Electrical 2 54.66 54.66 - - - -

Suite: 0001 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 100950 - Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP                    Totals: 3,629.05 3,629.05 - - - -

Customer Name: Diagnostic Imaging Centers Customer: 234631 Lease Number: 100925 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0200 Contact: Diana Holek 'Confidential' Phone: Security Deposit: 33,761.25  

02/22/23 PRKN PKG 3/1/23 - 3/31/23 747.50 - 747.50 - - -

03/01/23 BRNT Base Rent 25,465.05 25,465.05 - - - -

03/01/23 CAME Common Area Maintenance 344.35 344.35 - - - -

03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 747.50 747.50 - - - -

Suite: 0200 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 100925 - Diagnostic Imaging Centers                    Totals: 27,304.40 26,556.90 747.50 - - -

Customer Name: Cranial Technologies, Inc. Customer: 299563 Lease Number: 123449 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0220 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 10,600.00  



Suite: 0580 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 138026 - Costar Realty Information                    Totals: 1,405.64 1,405.64 - - - -

Customer Name: Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Customer: 282985 Lease Number: 105646 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0600 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/01/22 UC 03/2022 CAM Ovrpymt -4,155.83 - - - - -4,155.83

04/05/22 UC 04/2022 CAM Ovrpymt -4,155.83 - - - - -4,155.83

08/01/22 BRNT Base Rent 6,979.12 - - - - 6,979.12

08/01/22 CAME Common Area Maintenance 8,619.89 - - - - 8,619.89

01/23/23 TRNM ML - Additional Suite Cleaning -846.52 - - -846.52 - -

03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 2,860.00 2,860.00 - - - -

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 9.52 9.52 - - - -

Suite: 0600 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 105646 - Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner                    Totals: 9,310.35 2,869.52 - -846.52 - 7,287.35

BUILDING TOTALS - Plaza Colonnade Tower: 2,374.10 66,387.23 -2,226.52 8,109.18 -80,115.11 10,219.32

TaxOwner: COL

Aged Delinquency
As of 03/31/2023 (G/L)

By Tax Owner - Colonnade
Page 3 of 3

4/3/2023
 

  

GL Date Code Description Amount Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120

83310 - Plaza Colonnade Tower

Customer Name: Kansas City Public Library Customer: 279553 Lease Number: 101784 Lease Status: A  
Suite: LIBRARY Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/01/23 CAMF Common Area Maintenance-Fixed 11,366.67 11,366.67 - - - -

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 10,111.27 10,111.27 - - - -

Suite: LIBRARY Bldg: 83310 Lease: 101784 - Kansas City Public Library                    Totals: 21,477.94 21,477.94 - - - -

Customer Name: Sosland Companies, Inc Customer: 285211 Lease Number: 107684 Lease Status: A  
Suite: PARK-1 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/21/23 PRKN PKG ADJ 3/1/23 - 3/31/23 Tabit 70.00 70.00 - - - -

03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 804.50 804.50 - - - -

Suite: PARK-1 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 107684 - Sosland Companies, Inc.                    Totals: 874.50 874.50 - - - -

Customer Name: Consolidated Comm. Enterprise Services Customer: 281615 Lease Number: 106471 Lease Status: A  
Suite: ROOF4 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

09/01/22 ANTE Antenna Income 19.87 - - - - 19.87

Suite: ROOF4 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 106471 - CCES                    Totals: 19.87 - - - - 19.87

Customer Name: T-Mobile Central LLC Customer: 292781 Lease Number: 116337 Lease Status: A  
Suite: ROOF5 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 236.55 236.55 - - - -

Suite: ROOF5 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 116337 - T-Mobile Central LLC                    Totals: 236.55 236.55 - - - -

Customer Name: Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP Customer: 225164 Lease Number: 100950 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0001 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 0.00  

03/21/23 TUTL Electrical HVAC 2/2/23 - 3/5/2 3,574.39 3,574.39 - - - -

03/21/23 TUTL Sosland Suite 650 Electrical 2 54.66 54.66 - - - -

Suite: 0001 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 100950 - Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP                    Totals: 3,629.05 3,629.05 - - - -

Customer Name: Diagnostic Imaging Centers Customer: 234631 Lease Number: 100925 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0200 Contact: Diana Holek 'Confidential' Phone: Security Deposit: 33,761.25  

02/22/23 PRKN PKG 3/1/23 - 3/31/23 747.50 - 747.50 - - -

03/01/23 BRNT Base Rent 25,465.05 25,465.05 - - - -

03/01/23 CAME Common Area Maintenance 344.35 344.35 - - - -

03/21/23 PRKN PKG 4/1/23 - 4/30/23 747.50 747.50 - - - -

Suite: 0200 Bldg: 83310 Lease: 100925 - Diagnostic Imaging Centers                    Totals: 27,304.40 26,556.90 747.50 - - -

Customer Name: Cranial Technologies, Inc. Customer: 299563 Lease Number: 123449 Lease Status: A  
Suite: 0220 Contact: Phone: Security Deposit: 10,600.00  









Plaza Colonnade LLC
Reserves Report

BEGINNING GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE 6,611,460.72$         

PLUS:

1. Income Statement Cash Inflows

a. Current Cash Collections 835,468.74$             

b. Prepaid Rents/Subsequent Receipts 99,682.01                 

c. Interest Income -                            

Total Income Statement Cash Inflows 935,150.75$              

2. Balance Sheet Cash Inflows

a. TIF Reimbursement -$                          

b. Security Deposits Received -                            

c. Expenses Due From Copaken Brooks/HRLP -                            

d. Cash Receipts Due to Copaken Brooks/HRLP -                            

e. Expense Reimbursements -                            

f. Service Refund - Thyssenkrupp Elevator -                            

g. Other - 2019 RE Tax Appeal Refund -                            

Other - Transfer from Money Market -                            

Total Balance Sheet Cash Inflows -$                           

TOTAL CASH INFLOWS 935,150.75$             

LESS

3. Expense Cash Outflows

a. Expenses Paid 248,977.84$             

b. Real Estate Taxes Paid -                            

c. Property Insurance Paid -                            

d. Mortgage Payment - Interest 172,141.98               

e. Mortgage Payment - Principal 130,763.05               

f. Mortgage Payment - Tax Escrow 133,350.89               

g. Mortgage Payment - Escrow Reserve 41.67                        

h. Audit Fees 24,050.00                 

Total Expense Cash Outflows 709,325.43$              

4. Balance Sheet Cash Outflows

a. Distribution-Copaken Brooks -                            

b. Distribution-HRLP -                            

c. Security Deposits Refund -                            

d. Building Improvements -                            

e. Tenant Improvements 28,161.00                 

f. Lease Commissions 8,974.02                   

g. Expenses Due from Copaken Brooks/HRLP -                            

h. Cash Receipts Due to Copaken Brooks/HRLP -                            

i. Transfer to Cash Management Account -                            

j. Special assessment taxes paid -                            

Total Balance Sheet Cash Outflows 37,135.02$                

TOTAL CASH OUTFLOWS 746,460.45$             

ENDING GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE 6,800,151.02$         

March 31, 2023
Page 1



Plaza Colonnade, LLC
Reserves Report

BEGINNING GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE-CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT 2,110,734.20$         

Plus: 
5. Interest Income 448.17$                     

6. Transfer From Operating Account -                             

Incoming TIF -                             

Total Cash Inflows 448.17$                    

Less:
7. Transfer To Operating Account -$                           

8. Bank Fees -                             

Total Cash Outflows -$                           

ENDING GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE-CASH MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT 2,111,182.37$         

TOTAL CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 8,911,333.39$         

LESS

9. Reserves

a. Accrued Operating Expenses  162,134.75               

b. Accrued Audit Fees 11,700.00                 

c. Expenses Due to Copaken Brooks/HRLP 23,544.66                 

d. Security Deposits 122,676.66               

e. Next Month Mortgage/Tax Escrow Payment 436,297.59               

f. Special Assessment -                            

g. Future BI/TI/LC (includes Husch Capital spend) 16,312,847.84          

h. Miscellaneous Reserve -                            

Total Reserves 17,069,201.50$         

TOTAL RESERVES AND OTHER DEBTS 17,069,201.50$       

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION (8,157,868.11)$        

March 31, 2023
Page 2



GL Date
Doc #/ 

Check # Doc Type User ID Description Explanation  Amount 

03/02/2023 5999 PK DSHEPHER C & M Restoration, Inc. (6,893.00)                               
03/02/2023 6000 PK DSHEPHER Delta Innovative Services, Inc (1,637.56)                               
03/03/2023 80000415 PK DSHEPHER ACE Imagewear (26.09)                                    
03/03/2023 80000416 PK DSHEPHER Lexington Plumbing & Heating C (2,250.00)                               
03/03/2023 80000417 PK DSHEPHER MAM, LLC dba Mid America Speci (1,577.25)                               
03/03/2023 80000418 PK DSHEPHER True Moss Interior Plantscapes (398.40)                                  
03/07/2023 6002 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs (8,506.40)                               
03/07/2023 6004 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks (16,110.82)                            
03/07/2023 6005 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form (641.17)                                  
03/09/2023 6006 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs (8,515.04)                               
03/09/2023 6007 PK DSHEPHER Consolidated Communications En (252.10)                                  
03/09/2023 6008 PK DSHEPHER JanCo FS3, LLC dba Velociti Se (3,413.46)                               
03/09/2023 6009 PK DSHEPHER Unite Private Networks (2,012.90)                               
03/09/2023 6010 PK DSHEPHER Unlimited Building Maintenance (3,500.00)                               
03/09/2023 6011 PK DSHEPHER Waste Management of Kansas, In (3,465.62)                               
03/09/2023 80000419 PK DSHEPHER Highwoods Realty Ltd Partnersh (5,000.00)                               
03/14/2023 6012 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs (8,828.88)                               
03/14/2023 6013 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks (350.60)                                  
03/14/2023 6014 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks (27,695.46)                            
03/14/2023 6015 PK DSHEPHER Flozone Services, Inc. (1,238.36)                               
03/14/2023 6016 PK DSHEPHER Husch Blackwell LLP (127.80)                                  
03/14/2023 6017 PK DSHEPHER JanCo FS3, LLC dba Velociti Se (28,204.56)                            
03/14/2023 6018 PK DSHEPHER Odom's Bugs B Gone, Inc. (115.00)                                  
03/14/2023 6019 PK DSHEPHER Progressive Electronics, Inc (1,765.00)                               
03/14/2023 6020 PK DSHEPHER Quill Corporation (178.84)                                  
03/14/2023 6021 PK DSHEPHER S.R.S. Enterprises dba Core El (260.00)                                  
03/14/2023 6022 PK DSHEPHER Snowmen Inc (778.00)                                  
03/16/2023 6023 PK DSHEPHER Complete Technology Services, (173.08)                                  
03/16/2023 6024 PK DSHEPHER P1 Service, LLC (5,402.00)                               
03/16/2023 6025 PK DSHEPHER Snowmen Inc (4,647.00)                               
03/17/2023 80000420 PK DSHEPHER Design Mechanical, Inc. (1,895.00)                               
03/17/2023 80000421 PK DSHEPHER Lexington Plumbing & Heating C (325.00)                                  
03/21/2023 6026 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs (8,761.56)                               
03/21/2023 6027 PK DSHEPHER Aramark Refreshment Services (201.19)                                  
03/21/2023 6028 PK DSHEPHER Gastinger Walker Harden+BeeTri (674.04)                                  
03/21/2023 6029 PK DSHEPHER Odom's Bugs B Gone, Inc. (115.00)                                  
03/21/2023 6030 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form (1,920.20)                               
03/21/2023 6031 PK DSHEPHER Westlake Ace Hardware (7.61)                                       
03/23/2023 5952 PO DSHEPHER Air Esscentials, Inc. 190.00                                   
03/23/2023 6032 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs (8,562.56)                               
03/23/2023 6033 PK DSHEPHER AT&T (1,499.42)                               
03/23/2023 6034 PK DSHEPHER C & M Restoration, Inc. (1,395.00)                               
03/23/2023 6035 PK DSHEPHER Lifesafe Services LLC (285.00)                                  
03/23/2023 6036 PK DSHEPHER Signature Landscape, Inc. (2,593.65)                               
03/23/2023 6037 PK DSHEPHER Air Esscentials, Inc. (190.00)                                  
03/24/2023 80000422 PK DSHEPHER Dynamic Controls Inc (210.00)                                  
03/24/2023 80000423 PK DSHEPHER Interior Architects (1,200.00)                               
03/24/2023 80000424 PK DSHEPHER Leather Pro & Integrity Carpet (300.00)                                  
03/28/2023 6038 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks (14,255.72)                            
03/28/2023 6039 PK DSHEPHER Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. (812.70)                                  
03/28/2023 6040 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form (58.04)                                    
03/31/2023 1809025 JE AMONTELE Plaza COL Utility Entry KCP&L 2/2-3/5 (54,113.36)                            
03/31/2023 1809025 JE AMONTELE Plaza COL Utility Entry City of KC Water 1/27-2/26 (5,708.93)                               
03/31/2023 1809025 JE AMONTELE Plaza COL Utility Entry City of KC Storm 2/16-3/16 (119.47)                                  

Total Expenses Paid (248,977.84)                          

Plaza Colonnade LLC
Breakdown of General Ledger Cash Account

3/31/2023

Expenses Paid



GL Date
Doc #/ 

Check # Doc Type User ID Description Explanation  Amount 

Plaza Colonnade LLC
Breakdown of General Ledger Cash Account

3/31/2023

03/01/2023 1806736 JE AMONTELE Plaza Col Mortgage Pmt 02/23 BBT COL loan payment (436,297.59)                          

Principal (130,763.05)                                                        
Interest (172,141.98)                                                        

Tax Escrow (133,350.89)                                                        
Escrow Reserve (41.67)                                                                  

Total Mortgage Payement (436,297.59)                          

Total Bank Fees -                                          

Total Building Improvements -                                          

03/02/2023 6001 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks (8,974.02)                               

Total Leasing Commissions (8,974.02)                              

3/7/2023 6003 PK DSHEPHER BGS Construction (28,161.00)                            

Total Tenant Improvements (28,161.00)                            

Total Taxes Paid -                                          

3/31/2023 1810548 JE AMONTELE RC 2022 Audit Billing 2022 Audit Progress Billing (24,050.00)                            

Total Other Paid (24,050.00)                            

Total Cash Outflows (746,460.45)                          

03/01/2023 272328 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 346.07                                   
03/01/2023 272334 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit Feb 2023 Rent 8,953.90                                
03/01/2023 272335 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 12,089.21                              
03/01/2023 272329 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,045.06                              
03/01/2023 272336 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 80,687.57                              
03/02/2023 272330 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 15,318.91                              
03/03/2023 272199 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit Yogurtini Plaza, LLC 9,048.96                                
03/03/2023 272331 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 12,413.02                              
03/03/2023 272333 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 36,921.58                              
03/03/2023 272332 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 570,293.79                           
03/06/2023 272609 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 150.50                                   
03/06/2023 272608 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 734.50                                   
03/06/2023 272605 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,318.55                                
03/06/2023 272607 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 20,595.00                              
03/06/2023 272606 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 32,266.13                              
03/09/2023 273022 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,694.27                                
03/13/2023 273326 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 239.77                                   
03/13/2023 273325 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 346.07                                   
03/16/2023 273746 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 800.00                                   
03/20/2023 273874 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 11,794.32                              
03/28/2023 274560 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit Yogurtini Plaza, LLC 325.00                                   

Building Improvements

Leasing Commissions

Tenant Improvements

Taxes

Other

Deposits

Mortgage Payment

Bank Fees



GL Date
Doc #/ 

Check # Doc Type User ID Description Explanation  Amount 

Plaza Colonnade LLC
Breakdown of General Ledger Cash Account

3/31/2023

03/29/2023 274888 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,936.06                                
03/31/2023 275115 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 150.50                                   

Total Rent Deposits 835,468.74                           

03/24/2023 274346 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,244.56                              
03/28/2023 274885 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,252.98                              
03/28/2023 274575 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit Drug Free Sport, LLC 23,600.54                              
03/29/2023 274886 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 15,317.80                              
03/29/2023 274887 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 32,266.13                              

Total Prepaids 99,682.01                              

Total Deposits Other -                                          

Total Security Deposits -                                          

Total Cash Inflows 935,150.75                           

Total Change 188,690.30                           
GL Change 188,690.30                           
Difference Check -                                          

Prepaid Rents

Deposits Other

Security Deposits Received



  

G/L Doc Doc Sub SubL  

Date Number Type Originator Description1 Description2 Ledger Type Debit Credit Balance 

6,611,460.72

03/01/2023 1806736 JE AMONTELE 02/23 BBT COL loan payment Plaza Col Mortgage Pmt COL BBT D 0.00 436,297.59 6,175,163.13

03/01/2023 272328 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 346.07 0.00 6,175,509.20

03/01/2023 272329 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,045.06 0.00 6,189,554.26

03/01/2023 272334 RC SYOUNG Feb 2023 Rent Bank Deposit 8,953.90 0.00 6,198,508.16

03/01/2023 272335 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 12,089.21 0.00 6,210,597.37

03/01/2023 272336 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 80,687.57 0.00 6,291,284.94

03/02/2023 272330 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 15,318.91 0.00 6,306,603.85

03/02/2023 5999 PK DSHEPHER C & M Restoration, Inc. 0.00 6,893.00 6,299,710.85

03/02/2023 6000 PK DSHEPHER Delta Innovative Services, Inc 0.00 1,637.56 6,298,073.29

03/02/2023 6001 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 8,974.02 6,289,099.27

03/03/2023 272199 RC SYOUNG Yogurtini Plaza, LLC Bank Deposit 9,048.96 0.00 6,298,148.23

03/03/2023 272331 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 12,413.02 0.00 6,310,561.25

03/03/2023 272332 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 570,293.79 0.00 6,880,855.04

03/03/2023 272333 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 36,921.58 0.00 6,917,776.62

03/03/2023 80000415 PK DSHEPHER ACE Imagewear 0.00 26.09 6,917,750.53

03/03/2023 80000416 PK DSHEPHER Lexington Plumbing & Heating C 0.00 2,250.00 6,915,500.53

03/03/2023 80000417 PK DSHEPHER MAM, LLC dba Mid America Speci 0.00 1,577.25 6,913,923.28

03/03/2023 80000418 PK DSHEPHER True Moss Interior Plantscapes 0.00 398.40 6,913,524.88

03/06/2023 272605 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,318.55 0.00 6,915,843.43

03/06/2023 272606 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 32,266.13 0.00 6,948,109.56

03/06/2023 272607 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 20,595.00 0.00 6,968,704.56

03/06/2023 272608 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 734.50 0.00 6,969,439.06

03/06/2023 272609 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 150.50 0.00 6,969,589.56

03/07/2023 6002 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,506.40 6,961,083.16

03/07/2023 6003 PK DSHEPHER BGS Construction 0.00 28,161.00 6,932,922.16

03/07/2023 6004 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 16,110.82 6,916,811.34

03/07/2023 6005 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form 0.00 641.17 6,916,170.17

03/09/2023 273022 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,694.27 0.00 6,918,864.44

03/09/2023 6006 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,515.04 6,910,349.40

03/09/2023 6007 PK DSHEPHER Consolidated Communications En 0.00 252.10 6,910,097.30

03/09/2023 6008 PK DSHEPHER JanCo FS3, LLC dba Velociti Se 0.00 3,413.46 6,906,683.84

03/09/2023 6009 PK DSHEPHER Unite Private Networks 0.00 2,012.90 6,904,670.94

03/09/2023 6010 PK DSHEPHER Unlimited Building Maintenance 0.00 3,500.00 6,901,170.94

03/09/2023 6011 PK DSHEPHER Waste Management of Kansas, In 0.00 3,465.62 6,897,705.32

03/09/2023 80000419 PK DSHEPHER Highwoods Realty Ltd Partnersh 0.00 5,000.00 6,892,705.32

03/13/2023 273325 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 346.07 0.00 6,893,051.39

03/13/2023 273326 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 239.77 0.00 6,893,291.16

03/14/2023 6012 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,828.88 6,884,462.28

03/14/2023 6013 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 350.60 6,884,111.68

03/14/2023 6014 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 27,695.46 6,856,416.22

03/14/2023 6015 PK DSHEPHER Flozone Services, Inc. 0.00 1,238.36 6,855,177.86

03/14/2023 6016 PK DSHEPHER Husch Blackwell LLP 0.00 127.80 6,855,050.06

03/14/2023 6017 PK DSHEPHER JanCo FS3, LLC dba Velociti Se 0.00 28,204.56 6,826,845.50

03/14/2023 6018 PK DSHEPHER Odom's Bugs B Gone, Inc. 0.00 115.00 6,826,730.50

03/14/2023 6019 PK DSHEPHER Progressive Electronics, Inc 0.00 1,765.00 6,824,965.50

03/14/2023 6020 PK DSHEPHER Quill Corporation 0.00 178.84 6,824,786.66

03/14/2023 6021 PK DSHEPHER S.R.S. Enterprises dba Core El 0.00 260.00 6,824,526.66

03/14/2023 6022 PK DSHEPHER Snowmen Inc 0.00 778.00 6,823,748.66

03/16/2023 273746 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 800.00 0.00 6,824,548.66

03/16/2023 6023 PK DSHEPHER Complete Technology Services, 0.00 173.08 6,824,375.58

03/16/2023 6024 PK DSHEPHER P1 Service, LLC 0.00 5,402.00 6,818,973.58

03/16/2023 6025 PK DSHEPHER Snowmen Inc 0.00 4,647.00 6,814,326.58

03/17/2023 80000420 PK DSHEPHER Design Mechanical, Inc. 0.00 1,895.00 6,812,431.58

03/17/2023 80000421 PK DSHEPHER Lexington Plumbing & Heating C 0.00 325.00 6,812,106.58

03/20/2023 273874 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 11,794.32 0.00 6,823,900.90

03/21/2023 6026 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,761.56 6,815,139.34

03/21/2023 6027 PK DSHEPHER Aramark Refreshment Services 0.00 201.19 6,814,938.15

03/21/2023 6028 PK DSHEPHER Gastinger Walker Harden+BeeTri 0.00 674.04 6,814,264.11

03/21/2023 6029 PK DSHEPHER Odom's Bugs B Gone, Inc. 0.00 115.00 6,814,149.11

03/21/2023 6030 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form 0.00 1,920.20 6,812,228.91

03/21/2023 6031 PK DSHEPHER Westlake Ace Hardware 0.00 7.61 6,812,221.30

03/23/2023 5952 PO DSHEPHER Air Esscentials, Inc. 190.00 0.00 6,812,411.30

03/23/2023 6032 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,562.56 6,803,848.74

03/23/2023 6033 PK DSHEPHER AT&T 0.00 1,499.42 6,802,349.32

General Ledger
Div: All;  TaxOwner: COL; State: All; PropMgr: All; Bus Park: All; Bldg: All All  

 Period:  03/2023 - 03/2023; Accounts: 111205 - 111205

80490 Plaza Colonnade LLC.-Partners. ~ Acct 111205 Operating Cash Account Balance Forward:



G/L Doc Doc Sub SubL  

Date Number Type Originator Description1 Description2 Ledger Type Debit Credit Balance 

General Ledger
Div: All;  TaxOwner: COL; State: All; PropMgr: All; Bus Park: All; Bldg: All All  

 Period:  03/2023 - 03/2023; Accounts: 111205 - 111205

03/23/2023 6034 PK DSHEPHER C & M Restoration, Inc. 0.00 1,395.00 6,800,954.32

03/23/2023 6035 PK DSHEPHER Lifesafe Services LLC 0.00 285.00 6,800,669.32

03/23/2023 6036 PK DSHEPHER Signature Landscape, Inc. 0.00 2,593.65 6,798,075.67

03/23/2023 6037 PK DSHEPHER Air Esscentials, Inc. 0.00 190.00 6,797,885.67

03/24/2023 274346 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,244.56 0.00 6,812,130.23

03/24/2023 80000422 PK DSHEPHER Dynamic Controls Inc 0.00 210.00 6,811,920.23

03/24/2023 80000423 PK DSHEPHER Interior Architects 0.00 1,200.00 6,810,720.23

03/24/2023 80000424 PK DSHEPHER Leather Pro & Integrity Carpet 0.00 300.00 6,810,420.23

03/28/2023 274560 RC SYOUNG Yogurtini Plaza, LLC Bank Deposit 325.00 0.00 6,810,745.23

03/28/2023 274575 RC SYOUNG Drug Free Sport, LLC Bank Deposit 23,600.54 0.00 6,834,345.77

03/28/2023 274885 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,252.98 0.00 6,848,598.75

03/28/2023 6038 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 14,255.72 6,834,343.03

03/28/2023 6039 PK DSHEPHER Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. 0.00 812.70 6,833,530.33

03/28/2023 6040 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form 0.00 58.04 6,833,472.29

03/29/2023 274886 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 15,317.80 0.00 6,848,790.09

03/29/2023 274887 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 32,266.13 0.00 6,881,056.22

03/29/2023 274888 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,936.06 0.00 6,883,992.28

03/31/2023 1809025 JE AMONTELE KCP&L 2/2-3/5 Plaza COL Utility Entry 0.00 54,113.36 6,829,878.92

03/31/2023 1809025 JE AMONTELE City of KC Storm 2/16-3/16 Plaza COL Utility Entry 0.00 119.47 6,829,759.45

03/31/2023 1809025 JE AMONTELE City of KC Water 1/27-2/26 Plaza COL Utility Entry 0.00 5,708.93 6,824,050.52

03/31/2023 1810548 JE AMONTELE 2022 Audit Progress Billing RC 2022 Audit Billing 0.00 24,050.00 6,800,000.52

03/31/2023 275115 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 150.50 0.00 6,800,151.02

935,340.75 746,650.45

0.00

03/30/2023 1810319 JE ABRAXTON Grant Thornton 22 Audit progre 2022 audit fees 0.00 24,050.00 -24,050.00

03/31/2023 1810548 JE AMONTELE 2022 Audit Progress Billing RC 2022 Audit Billing 24,050.00 0.00 0.00

24,050.00 24,050.00

959,390.75 770,700.45 6,800,151.02Account Totals ~  111205 - Operating Cash:

Acct 80490.111205 Total:

83310 Plaza Colonnade Tower ~ Acct 111205 Operating Cash Account Balance Forward:

Acct 83310.111205 Total:



  

Company BankAccct BankAccctDesc Check# Business Unit Date Vendor PO Vendor Name Remark Acct No. Invoice Number Invoice Date  Due Date  Invoice Amount  Discount Amount  Check Amount

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000415 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/03/23 249653 ACE Imagewear                            2.2.23 Uniform Service 735130 1256892                   02/02/23 03/04/23 26.09 0.00 26.09

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000416 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/03/23 222475 Lexington Plumbing & Heating Co. Inc.    Annex Grease Trap Rpr - 1.31 612510 137204                    01/31/23 03/02/23 1,880.00 0.00 1,880.00

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000416 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/03/23 222475 Lexington Plumbing & Heating Co. Inc.    Husch Leak Repairs - 2.6.23 612510 137590                    02/06/23 03/08/23 370.00 0.00 370.00

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000417 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/03/23 303316 MAM, LLC dba Mid America Specialty Svcs  3/2023 Wood Maint. Contract 614400 0235660IN                 02/01/23 03/03/23 99.00 0.00 99.00

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000417 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/03/23 303316 MAM, LLC dba Mid America Specialty Svcs  3/2023 Metal Maint. Contract 614168 0235659IN                 02/01/23 03/03/23 994.50 0.00 994.50

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000418 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/03/23 291961 True Moss Interior Plantscapes, Inc.     3/2023 Interior Plant Maint 615141 9747                      03/01/23 03/01/23 398.40 0.00 398.40

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000419 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/09/23 221664 Highwoods Realty Ltd Partnership         COLONNADE MO MGMT FEE 321535 030623                    03/06/23 03/06/23 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000420 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/17/23 232680 Design Mechanical, Inc.                  Flange Replacement 2.13.23 612340 215511                    02/13/23 03/15/23 1,895.00 0.00 1,895.00

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000422 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/24/23 301025 Dynamic Controls Inc                     Elevator 10 Repairs 2.8.23 614320 965                       03/13/23 03/13/23 210.00 0.00 210.00

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000423 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/24/23 234707 Interior Architects                      Slalom Space Planning 11.30.22 735172 000000235435              11/30/22 12/30/22 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00

83310 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000424 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/24/23 239133 Leather Pro & Integrity Carpet Cleaning  3/2023 Common Area Carpet Cln 611190 INV000281                 03/10/23 03/10/23 300.00 0.00 300.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 5952 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/23/23 314349 Air Esscentials, Inc.                    Lobby Air Fresh. System 1/23 - Voided 611190 174019                    01/13/23 02/12/23 190.00 0.00 190.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6000 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/02/23 301733 Delta Innovative Services, Inc           02.21.23 - Library Roof Repair 614154 6193                      02/21/23 02/21/23 1,637.56 0.00 1,637.56

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6001 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/02/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           COSTAR REALTY STE 580 2ND GEN 181252 030123                    03/01/23 03/01/23 8,974.02 0.00 8,974.02

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6002 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/07/23 291559 Allied Universal Security Svcs - Philly  2.3-2.9.23 Security Contract 614310 13882598                  02/09/23 03/11/23 8,506.40 0.00 8,506.40

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6003 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/07/23 301249 BGS Construction                         Drug Free Sport TI Work 2.8.23 621190 51032306B                 02/08/23 03/10/23 28,161.00 0.00 28,161.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6004 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/07/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           2/23 MANAGEMENT FEES 321540 030223                    03/02/23 03/02/23 15,435.50 0.00 15,435.50

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6005 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/07/23 211862 Veritiv Operating Company formerly Xpedx 2.9.23 Supplies 611185 01012629878               02/10/23 03/12/23 641.17 0.00 641.17

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6006 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/09/23 291559 Allied Universal Security Svcs - Philly  12.30.22-1.5.23 Security Contr 614310 13728786                  01/05/23 02/04/23 8,515.04 0.00 8,515.04

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6007 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/09/23 302070 Consolidated Communications Ent Svcs Inc 2.17.23-3.16.23 Internet Svc 714520 9131509714-021723         02/17/23 02/17/23 252.10 0.00 252.10

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6008 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/09/23 312796 JanCo FS3, LLC dba Velociti Services     1/2023 Day Matron 611115 12252                     01/27/23 02/26/23 3,413.46 0.00 3,413.46

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6009 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/09/23 314664 Unite Private Networks                   Internet 12.16.22-1.31.23 714520 SI230005704               01/23/23 02/01/23 1,212.90 0.00 1,212.90

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6009 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/09/23 314664 Unite Private Networks                   2/23 Internet 714520 SI230038084               02/01/23 03/01/23 800.00 0.00 800.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6010 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/09/23 292283 Unlimited Building Maintenance           Q1 RR/Elevator/Floor Maint. 611190 108142                    02/27/23 03/09/23 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6011 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/09/23 295618 Waste Management of Kansas, Inc          2/2023 Recycle Srvc 611130 702412548589              03/01/23 03/01/23 596.53 0.00 596.53

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6011 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/09/23 295618 Waste Management of Kansas, Inc          2/2023 Waste Removal 611130 702235448587              03/01/23 03/01/23 829.76 0.00 829.76

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6012 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 291559 Allied Universal Security Svcs - Philly  2.10-2.16.23 Security Contract 614310 13906785                  02/16/23 03/18/23 8,828.88 0.00 8,828.88

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6013 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           TMobile 1/12/23  2/11/23 713113 2023M2                    02/28/23 02/28/23 130.85 0.00 130.85

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6013 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           Copier 713130 2023M2                    02/28/23 02/28/23 219.75 0.00 219.75

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6014 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           2/20/2023-3/5/2023 Wages 711110 352023                    03/05/23 03/05/23 23,982.60 0.00 23,982.60

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6014 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           2/20/2023-3/5/2023 Taxes 711310 352023                    03/05/23 03/05/23 1,796.83 0.00 1,796.83

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6014 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           2/20/2023-3/5/2023 Benefits 711210 352023                    03/05/23 03/05/23 1,916.03 0.00 1,916.03

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6015 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 234295 Flozone Services, Inc.                   3/2023 HVAC Water Treatment 612310 19193                     03/01/23 03/01/23 1,238.36 0.00 1,238.36

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6016 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 251055 Husch Blackwell LLP                      3.7.23 United Way Lease 735180 3305869                   03/07/23 03/07/23 127.80 0.00 127.80

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6017 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 312796 JanCo FS3, LLC dba Velociti Services     2/2023 Day Matron 611115 13948                     02/16/23 03/18/23 3,098.37 0.00 3,098.37

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6017 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 312796 JanCo FS3, LLC dba Velociti Services     2/2023 Evening Cleaning 611110 13945                     02/16/23 03/18/23 21,913.67 0.00 21,913.67

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6018 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 279180 Odom's Bugs B Gone, Inc.                 2/2023 Pest Control 614166 29501                     02/13/23 03/15/23 115.00 0.00 115.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6019 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 279178 Progressive Electronics, Inc             Strobe Circuit Repairs 2.11.23 614230 0155115INB                02/16/23 03/18/23 1,765.00 0.00 1,765.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6020 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 222137 Quill Corporation                        2.17.23 Office Supplies 713130 30895035                  02/17/23 03/19/23 16.71 0.00 16.71

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6020 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 222137 Quill Corporation                        2.17.23 Office Supplies 713130 30893331                  02/17/23 03/19/23 162.13 0.00 162.13

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6021 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 314567 S.R.S. Enterprises dba Core Electric     E-Mon Unit Repairs 2.15.23 612210 0714                      02/15/23 03/17/23 260.00 0.00 260.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6022 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/14/23 256441 Snowmen Inc                              2.9.23 Tower Event 615250 221468                    03/06/23 03/06/23 757.07 0.00 757.07

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6023 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/16/23 302328 Complete Technology Services, LLC        Complete Tech Firewall 3/23 713124 13687                     03/01/23 03/21/23 173.08 0.00 173.08

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6024 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/16/23 314453 P1 Service, LLC                          Plumbing Stack Cleaning PM 612510 109100850                 02/10/23 02/10/23 5,402.00 0.00 5,402.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6025 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/16/23 256441 Snowmen Inc                              2.16.23 Tower Event 615250 221636                    03/07/23 03/07/23 4,522.00 0.00 4,522.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6026 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/21/23 291559 Allied Universal Security Svcs - Philly  2.17-2.23.23 Security Contract 614310 13929936                  02/23/23 03/25/23 8,761.56 0.00 8,761.56

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6027 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/21/23 239170 Aramark Refreshment Services             2/23 Ice/Water Machine Lease 713130 3548995                   02/24/23 03/26/23 201.19 0.00 201.19

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6028 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/21/23 204915 Gastinger Walker Harden+BeeTriplett Buck 4th Flr Space Planning 735172 202306301                 03/01/23 03/01/23 230.00 0.00 230.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6028 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/21/23 204915 Gastinger Walker Harden+BeeTriplett Buck 5th Flr GKB Space Planning 735172 202241302                 03/01/23 03/01/23 444.04 0.00 444.04

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6029 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/21/23 279180 Odom's Bugs B Gone, Inc.                 3/2023 Pest Control 614166 30052                     03/15/23 03/15/23 115.00 0.00 115.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6030 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/21/23 211862 Veritiv Operating Company formerly Xpedx 2.23.23 Supplies 611185 01012640458               02/24/23 03/26/23 493.45 0.00 493.45

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6030 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/21/23 211862 Veritiv Operating Company formerly Xpedx 1.25.23 Supplies 611185 01012616253               01/26/23 02/25/23 428.27 0.00 428.27

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6030 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/21/23 211862 Veritiv Operating Company formerly Xpedx 2.17.23 Supplies 611185 01012635688               02/20/23 03/22/23 395.33 0.00 395.33

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6030 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/21/23 211862 Veritiv Operating Company formerly Xpedx 2.23.23 Supplies 611185 01012640893               02/24/23 03/26/23 603.15 0.00 603.15

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6031 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/21/23 211654 Westlake Ace Hardware                    2.23.23 Building Supplies 614195 15600456                  02/23/23 03/25/23 7.61 0.00 7.61

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6032 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/23/23 291559 Allied Universal Security Svcs - Philly  2.24-3.2.23 Security Contract 614310 13966432                  03/02/23 04/01/23 8,562.56 0.00 8,562.56

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6033 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/23/23 251422 AT&T                                     3/23 Security 614181 8165312844-030123         03/01/23 03/01/23 421.67 0.00 421.67

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6033 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/23/23 251422 AT&T                                     3/23 Elevator 614181 8165312844-030123         03/01/23 03/01/23 425.52 0.00 425.52

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6033 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/23/23 251422 AT&T                                     3/23 Call Boxes 614181 8165312844-030123         03/01/23 03/01/23 511.67 0.00 511.67

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6033 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/23/23 251422 AT&T                                     3/23 HVAC Modem 614181 8165312844-030123         03/01/23 03/01/23 140.56 0.00 140.56

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6035 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/23/23 306079 Lifesafe Services LLC                    AED Defibrillator 614210 111099367                 03/01/23 03/31/23 285.00 0.00 285.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6036 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/23/23 210336 Signature Landscape, Inc.                3/2023 Landscape Contract 615220 220669                    03/02/23 04/01/23 2,523.88 0.00 2,523.88

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6037 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/23/23 314349 Air Esscentials, Inc.                    Lobby Air Fresh. System 1/23 611190 174019                    01/13/23 02/12/23 190.00 0.00 190.00

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6038 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/28/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           3/6/2023-3/19/2023 Wages 711110 03192023                  03/19/23 03/19/23 11,664.80 0.00 11,664.80

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6038 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/28/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           3/6/2023-3/19/2023 Taxes 711310 03192023                  03/19/23 03/19/23 854.40 0.00 854.40

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6038 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/28/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           3/6/2023-3/19/2023 Benefits 711210 03192023                  03/19/23 03/19/23 1,736.52 0.00 1,736.52

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6039 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/28/23 229525 Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.             2.8.23 Husch - Lease Amend Rev 735180 927394                    03/22/23 03/22/23 812.70 0.00 812.70

83310 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6040 Plaza Colonnade Tower 03/28/23 211862 Veritiv Operating Company formerly Xpedx 2.23 Fuel Charge 611185 01012649508               03/03/23 04/02/23 58.04 0.00 58.04

83320 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000417 Plaza Colonnade-Retail 03/03/23 303316 MAM, LLC dba Mid America Specialty Svcs  3/2023 Metal Maint. Contract 614168 0235661IN                 02/01/23 03/03/23 45.00 0.00 45.00

83320 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000421 Plaza Colonnade-Retail 03/17/23 222475 Lexington Plumbing & Heating Co. Inc.    Yogurt. Gar Pipe Rprs-2.17.23 621190 138219                    02/20/23 03/22/23 325.00 0.00 325.00

Check Register - Data Format
Div: All; Bldg: All ; TaxOwner: COL; Vendor:  0

Check From 03/01/2023 To 3/31/2023



Company BankAccct BankAccctDesc Check# Business Unit Date Vendor PO Vendor Name Remark Acct No. Invoice Number Invoice Date  Due Date  Invoice Amount  Discount Amount  Check Amount

Check Register - Data Format
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Check From 03/01/2023 To 3/31/2023

83320 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6004 Plaza Colonnade-Retail 03/07/23 260880 Copaken Brooks                           2/23 MANAGEMENT FEES 321540 030223                    03/02/23 03/02/23 675.32 0.00 675.32

83320 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6011 Plaza Colonnade-Retail 03/09/23 295618 Waste Management of Kansas, Inc          2/2023 Waste Removal 611130 702412648587              03/01/23 03/01/23 2,039.33 0.00 2,039.33

83320 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6022 Plaza Colonnade-Retail 03/14/23 256441 Snowmen Inc                              2.9.23 Retail Event 615250 221468                    03/06/23 03/06/23 20.93 0.00 20.93

83320 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6025 Plaza Colonnade-Retail 03/16/23 256441 Snowmen Inc                              2.16.23 Retail Event 615250 221636                    03/07/23 03/07/23 125.00 0.00 125.00

83320 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6036 Plaza Colonnade-Retail 03/23/23 210336 Signature Landscape, Inc.                3/2023 Landscape Contract 615220 220669                    03/02/23 04/01/23 69.77 0.00 69.77

83330 Plaza Colonnade LLC Nexus 80000417 Plaza Colonnade-Parking Garage 03/03/23 303316 MAM, LLC dba Mid America Specialty Svcs  3/2023 Metal Maint. Contract 614168 0235662IN                 02/01/23 03/03/23 438.75 0.00 438.75

83330 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 5999 Plaza Colonnade-Parking Garage 03/02/23 212369 C & M Restoration, Inc.                  Garage - Loose OH - 2.3.23 614148 9474                      02/03/23 03/05/23 6,893.00 0.00 6,893.00

83330 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6017 Plaza Colonnade-Parking Garage 03/14/23 312796 JanCo FS3, LLC dba Velociti Services     2/2023 Garage Day Porter 611110 13953                     02/16/23 03/18/23 3,192.52 0.00 3,192.52

83330 40075582 Plaza Colonnade LLC 6034 Plaza Colonnade-Parking Garage 03/23/23 212369 C & M Restoration, Inc.                  Garage - Loose OH - 3.2.23 614148 9485                      03/02/23 04/01/23 1,395.00 0.00 1,395.00



HIGHWOODS REALTY LTD PARTNERSHIP
Bank Midwest (ACCT # 0040075582)

G/L ACCOUNT 80490.111205

Consolidated General Ledger Balance 6,800,151.02$                  

Adjustments:  

RECONCILED GENERAL LEDGER BALANCE 6,800,151.02$                  

Bank Statement Balance
Bank Midwest: Operating Account  # 0040075582 6,815,396.95$                  

Less: Outstanding Checks-See Attached Sheet (15,245.93)

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE 6,800,151.02$                  

RECON BALANCE: G/L 6,800,151.02
BANK 6,800,151.02

DIFFERENCE 0.00

Prepared by:

Reviewed by:

March 31, 2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F

4/3/2023

4/5/2023

4/3/2023



PLAZA COLONNADE LLCPLAZA COLONNADE LLCPLAZA COLONNADE LLCPLAZA COLONNADE LLC
150 FAYETTEVILLE ST SUITE 1400150 FAYETTEVILLE ST SUITE 1400150 FAYETTEVILLE ST SUITE 1400150 FAYETTEVILLE ST SUITE 1400
RALEIGH NC 27601-2956RALEIGH NC 27601-2956RALEIGH NC 27601-2956RALEIGH NC 27601-2956

DAILY ACTIVITY
Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance

Account number      0040075582
Enclosures      69
Low balance      $6,359,940.39
Average balance      $6,860,011.06
Avg collected balance      $6,860,011

02-28 Beginning balance      $6,689,539.51
03-01 Lock Box Deposit      14,391.13      6,703,930.64
03-01 ' Preauthorized Credit       8,953.90      6,712,884.54

03-01 ' Preauthorized Credit      12,089.21      6,724,973.75

03-01 ' Preauthorized Credit      80,687.57      6,805,661.32

03-01 ' Preauthorized Wd     -436,297.59      6,369,363.73

Last statement: February 28, 2023
This statement: March 31, 2023
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1
0040075582
( 69)

COSTAR REALTY IN 200043653

230301 200043653

CRANIAL ABA DD 19ACHPFBEB

230301 03/23 CRANTECH

STIFEL NICOLAUS SPT ACH

230301

GREC LLC COMMERC MORTG-PMTS

230301

PRIVACY NOTICE -- FEDERAL LAW REQUIRES US TO TELL YOU HOW WE COLLECT,
SHARE AND PROTECT YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION. OUR PRIVACY POLICY
HAS CHANGED AND YOU MAY REVIEW OUR POLICY AND PRACTICES WITH
RESPECT TO YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION AT: NBHBANK.COM
/PRIVACY-NOTICE. WE WILL MAIL YOU A FREE COPY UPON REQUEST IF YOU CALL
US AT THE NUMBER ABOVE.

 Business Analysis Checking Business Analysis Checking Business Analysis Checking Business Analysis Checking

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance
03-01 Check  5948         -216.78      6,369,146.95
03-01 Check  5975       -8,761.56      6,360,385.39
03-01 Check  5986         -445.00      6,359,940.39
03-02 Lock Box Deposit      15,318.91      6,375,259.30
03-03 Lock Box Deposit     619,628.39      6,994,887.69
03-03 ' Preauthorized Credit       9,048.96      7,003,936.65

03-03 Check  5974       -3,123.17      7,000,813.48
03-03 Check  5988          -80.25      7,000,733.23
03-03 Check  5996       -3,371.65      6,997,361.58
03-06 Lock Box Deposit      56,064.68      7,053,426.26
03-06 ' Preauthorized Wd       -4,251.74      7,049,174.52

03-06 Check  5991      -13,739.43      7,035,435.09
03-06 Check  5990          -50.00      7,035,385.09
03-06 Check  5993       -3,347.00      7,032,038.09
03-06 Check  5997         -743.10      7,031,294.99
03-07 Check  5989      -31,467.00      6,999,827.99
03-07 Check  6001       -8,974.02      6,990,853.97
03-07 Check  5995         -165.97      6,990,688.00
03-07 Check  5998         -274.18      6,990,413.82
03-08 Check  5987       -8,562.56      6,981,851.26
03-08 Check  6000       -1,637.56      6,980,213.70
03-09 Lock Box Deposit       2,694.27      6,982,907.97
03-09 ' Preauthorized Wd         -119.47      6,982,788.50

03-09 Check  5881       -1,746.67      6,981,041.83
03-09 Check  5992         -145.00      6,980,896.83
03-09 Check  5999       -6,893.00      6,974,003.83
03-13 Lock Box Deposit         585.84      6,974,589.67
03-13 ' Preauthorized Wd       -5,000.00      6,969,589.67

03-13 Check  6005         -641.17      6,968,948.50
03-14 Check  6004      -16,110.82      6,952,837.68
03-14 Check  6009       -2,012.90      6,950,824.78
03-15 Check  6003      -28,161.00      6,922,663.78
03-15 Check  6002       -8,506.40      6,914,157.38
03-15 Check  6007         -252.10      6,913,905.28
03-16 Lock Box Deposit         800.00      6,914,705.28
03-16 Check  6008       -3,413.46      6,911,291.82
03-17 Check  6006       -8,515.04      6,902,776.78
03-20 Lock Box Deposit      11,794.32      6,914,571.10

PLAZA COLONNADE LLC          Page 2
March 31, 2023      0040075582

PLAZA COLONNADE TELECHECK

230303 44054694

NEXUS SYSTEMS LL PAYMENT

230306 887929

CITY OF KANSAS C UTIL PAYMT

230309 00215761 211141

NEXUS SYSTEMS LL PAYMENT

230313 896137

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance
03-20 ' Preauthorized Wd       -2,220.00      6,912,351.10

03-20 Check  6013         -350.60      6,912,000.50
03-20 Check  6014      -27,695.46      6,884,305.04
03-20 Check  6011       -3,465.62      6,880,839.42
03-20 Check  6012       -8,828.88      6,872,010.54
03-20 Check  6019       -1,765.00      6,870,245.54
03-20 Check  6021         -260.00      6,869,985.54
03-21 ' Preauthorized Wd      -54,113.36      6,815,872.18

03-21 Check  6010       -3,500.00      6,812,372.18
03-21 Check  6015       -1,238.36      6,811,133.82
03-21 Check  6016         -127.80      6,811,006.02
03-21 Check  6017      -28,204.56      6,782,801.46
03-21 Check  6022         -778.00      6,782,023.46
03-21 Check  6023         -173.08      6,781,850.38
03-21 Check  6025       -4,647.00      6,777,203.38
03-22 Check  6020         -178.84      6,777,024.54
03-22 Check  6024       -5,402.00      6,771,622.54
03-23 Check  6018         -115.00      6,771,507.54
03-24 Lock Box Deposit      14,244.56      6,785,752.10
03-27 ' Preauthorized Wd       -1,710.00      6,784,042.10

03-27 ' Preauthorized Wd       -5,708.93      6,778,333.17

03-27 Check  6026       -8,761.56      6,769,571.61
03-27 Check  6027         -201.19      6,769,370.42
03-27 Check  6030       -1,920.20      6,767,450.22
03-27 Check  6036       -2,593.65      6,764,856.57
03-27 Check  6037         -190.00      6,764,666.57
03-28 Lock Box Deposit      14,252.98      6,778,919.55
03-28 ' Preauthorized Credit         325.00      6,779,244.55

03-28 ' Preauthorized Credit      23,600.54      6,802,845.09

03-28 Check  5994       -1,530.00      6,801,315.09
03-28 Check  6031           -7.61      6,801,307.48
03-28 Check  6033       -1,499.42      6,799,808.06
03-28 Check  6035         -285.00      6,799,523.06
03-29 Lock Box Deposit      50,519.99      6,850,043.05
03-29 Check  6028         -674.04      6,849,369.01
03-29 Check  6032       -8,562.56      6,840,806.45

PLAZA COLONNADE LLC          Page 3
March 31, 2023      0040075582

NEXUS SYSTEMS LL PAYMENT

230320 904860

EVERGY METRO AUTOPAY

230321

NEXUS SYSTEMS LL PAYMENT

230327 914147

CITY OF KANSAS C UTIL PAYMT

230327 00199717 189274

PLAZA COLONNADE TELECHECK

230328 44054694

PLAZA COLONNADE TELECHECK

230328 44054694
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CHECKS

Ending totals       935,150.75       -809,293.31      $6,815,396.95

Number Date Amount

* Skip in check sequence

Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance

Number Date Amount

03-29 Check  6034       -1,395.00      6,839,411.45
03-30 Outgoing Wire-Beb      -24,050.00      6,815,361.45

03-30 Check  6029         -115.00      6,815,246.45
03-31 Lock Box Deposit         150.50      6,815,396.95

5881 03-09       1,746.67
5948 * 03-01         216.78
5974 * 03-03       3,123.17
5975 03-01       8,761.56
5986 * 03-01         445.00
5987 03-08       8,562.56
5988 03-03          80.25
5989 03-07      31,467.00
5990 03-06          50.00
5991 03-06      13,739.43
5992 03-09         145.00
5993 03-06       3,347.00
5994 03-28       1,530.00
5995 03-07         165.97
5996 03-03       3,371.65
5997 03-06         743.10
5998 03-07         274.18
5999 03-09       6,893.00
6000 03-08       1,637.56
6001 03-07       8,974.02
6002 03-15       8,506.40
6003 03-15      28,161.00
6004 03-14      16,110.82
6005 03-13         641.17
6006 03-17       8,515.04
6007 03-15         252.10
6008 03-16       3,413.46
6009 03-14       2,012.90
6010 03-21       3,500.00

6011 03-20       3,465.62
6012 03-20       8,828.88
6013 03-20         350.60
6014 03-20      27,695.46
6015 03-21       1,238.36
6016 03-21         127.80
6017 03-21      28,204.56
6018 03-23         115.00
6019 03-20       1,765.00
6020 03-22         178.84
6021 03-20         260.00
6022 03-21         778.00
6023 03-21         173.08
6024 03-22       5,402.00
6025 03-21       4,647.00
6026 03-27       8,761.56
6027 03-27         201.19
6028 03-29         674.04
6029 03-30         115.00
6030 03-27       1,920.20
6031 03-28           7.61
6032 03-29       8,562.56
6033 03-28       1,499.42
6034 03-29       1,395.00
6035 03-28         285.00
6036 03-27       2,593.65
6037 03-27         190.00

03-31

PLAZA COLONNADE LLC          Page 4
March 31, 2023      0040075582

202303300111476 GRANT THORNTON LLP

CHARLOTTE, NC 2820BILL NUMBER 95406

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

Total for    Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees      $0.00           $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees      $0.00           $0.00

PLAZA COLONNADE LLC          Page 5
March 31, 2023      0040075582

           Thank you for banking with Bank Midwest

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



Account: 40075582

Page: 6 of 11

 PLAZA COLONNADE LLC

03/01/2023  Deposit  $14,391.13

03/02/2023  Deposit  $15,318.91

03/03/2023  Deposit  $619,628.39

03/06/2023  Deposit  $56,064.68

03/09/2023  Deposit  $2,694.27

03/13/2023  Deposit  $585.84

03/16/2023  Deposit  $800.00

03/20/2023  Deposit  $11,794.32

03/24/2023  Deposit  $14,244.56

03/28/2023  Deposit  $14,252.98

03/29/2023  Deposit  $50,519.99

03/31/2023  Deposit  $150.50

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



Account: 40075582

Page: 7 of 11

 PLAZA COLONNADE LLC

03/09/2023  5881  $1,746.67

03/01/2023  5948  $216.78

03/03/2023  5974  $3,123.17

03/01/2023  5975  $8,761.56

03/01/2023  5986  $445.00

03/08/2023  5987  $8,562.56

03/03/2023  5988  $80.25

03/07/2023  5989  $31,467.00

03/06/2023  5990  $50.00

03/06/2023  5991  $13,739.43

03/09/2023  5992  $145.00

03/06/2023  5993  $3,347.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



Account: 40075582

Page: 8 of 11

 PLAZA COLONNADE LLC

03/28/2023  5994  $1,530.00

03/07/2023  5995  $165.97

03/03/2023  5996  $3,371.65

03/06/2023  5997  $743.10

03/07/2023  5998  $274.18

03/09/2023  5999  $6,893.00

03/08/2023  6000  $1,637.56

03/07/2023  6001  $8,974.02

03/15/2023  6002  $8,506.40

03/15/2023  6003  $28,161.00

03/14/2023  6004  $16,110.82

03/13/2023  6005  $641.17

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



Account: 40075582

Page: 9 of 11

 PLAZA COLONNADE LLC

03/17/2023  6006  $8,515.04

03/15/2023  6007  $252.10

03/16/2023  6008  $3,413.46

03/14/2023  6009  $2,012.90

03/21/2023  6010  $3,500.00

03/20/2023  6011  $3,465.62

03/20/2023  6012  $8,828.88

03/20/2023  6013  $350.60

03/20/2023  6014  $27,695.46

03/21/2023  6015  $1,238.36

03/21/2023  6016  $127.80

03/21/2023  6017  $28,204.56

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



Account: 40075582

Page: 10 of 11

 PLAZA COLONNADE LLC

03/23/2023  6018  $115.00

03/20/2023  6019  $1,765.00

03/22/2023  6020  $178.84

03/20/2023  6021  $260.00

03/21/2023  6022  $778.00

03/21/2023  6023  $173.08

03/22/2023  6024  $5,402.00

03/21/2023  6025  $4,647.00

03/27/2023  6026  $8,761.56

03/27/2023  6027  $201.19

03/29/2023  6028  $674.04

03/30/2023  6029  $115.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



Account: 40075582

Page: 11 of 11

 PLAZA COLONNADE LLC

03/27/2023  6030  $1,920.20

03/28/2023  6031  $7.61

03/29/2023  6032  $8,562.56

03/28/2023  6033  $1,499.42

03/29/2023  6034  $1,395.00

03/28/2023  6035  $285.00

03/27/2023  6036  $2,593.65

03/27/2023  6037  $190.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F
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G/L Doc Doc Sub SubL  

Date Number Type Originator Description1 Description2 Ledger Type Debit Credit Balance 

80490 Plaza Colonnade LLC.-Partners. ~ Acct 111205 Operating Cash
Account Balance

Forward:
6,611,460.72

03/01/2023 1806736 JE AMONTELE
02/23 BBT COL loan
payment

Plaza Col Mortgage Pmt
COL
BBT

D 0.00 436,297.59 6,175,163.13

03/01/2023 272328 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 346.07 0.00 6,175,509.20

03/01/2023 272329 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,045.06 0.00 6,189,554.26

03/01/2023 272334 RC SYOUNG Feb 2023 Rent Bank Deposit 8,953.90 0.00 6,198,508.16

03/01/2023 272335 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 12,089.21 0.00 6,210,597.37

03/01/2023 272336 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 80,687.57 0.00 6,291,284.94

03/02/2023 272330 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 15,318.91 0.00 6,306,603.85

03/02/2023 5999 PK DSHEPHER C & M Restoration, Inc. 0.00 6,893.00 6,299,710.85

03/02/2023 6000 PK DSHEPHER Delta Innovative Services, Inc 0.00 1,637.56 6,298,073.29

03/02/2023 6001 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 8,974.02 6,289,099.27

03/03/2023 272199 RC SYOUNG Yogurtini Plaza, LLC Bank Deposit 9,048.96 0.00 6,298,148.23

03/03/2023 272331 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 12,413.02 0.00 6,310,561.25

03/03/2023 272332 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 570,293.79 0.00 6,880,855.04

03/03/2023 272333 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 36,921.58 0.00 6,917,776.62

03/03/2023 80000415 PK DSHEPHER ACE Imagewear 0.00 26.09 6,917,750.53

03/03/2023 80000416 PK DSHEPHER Lexington Plumbing & Heating C 0.00 2,250.00 6,915,500.53

03/03/2023 80000417 PK DSHEPHER
MAM, LLC dba Mid America
Speci

0.00 1,577.25 6,913,923.28

03/03/2023 80000418 PK DSHEPHER True Moss Interior Plantscapes 0.00 398.40 6,913,524.88

03/06/2023 272605 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,318.55 0.00 6,915,843.43

03/06/2023 272606 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 32,266.13 0.00 6,948,109.56

03/06/2023 272607 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 20,595.00 0.00 6,968,704.56

03/06/2023 272608 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 734.50 0.00 6,969,439.06

03/06/2023 272609 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 150.50 0.00 6,969,589.56

03/07/2023 6002 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,506.40 6,961,083.16

03/07/2023 6003 PK DSHEPHER BGS Construction 0.00 28,161.00 6,932,922.16

03/07/2023 6004 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 16,110.82 6,916,811.34

03/07/2023 6005 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form 0.00 641.17 6,916,170.17

03/09/2023 273022 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,694.27 0.00 6,918,864.44

03/09/2023 6006 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,515.04 6,910,349.40

03/09/2023 6007 PK DSHEPHER Consolidated Communications En 0.00 252.10 6,910,097.30

Business Unit: 80490
Period: 03/2023 To 03/2023

General Ledger
By Building - Plaza Colonnade LLC.-Partners.

Account: 111205
Page 1 of 3

4/3/2023

Ledger Type: AA
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



03/09/2023 6008 PK DSHEPHER JanCo FS3, LLC dba Velociti Se 0.00 3,413.46 6,906,683.84

03/09/2023 6009 PK DSHEPHER Unite Private Networks 0.00 2,012.90 6,904,670.94

03/09/2023 6010 PK DSHEPHER Unlimited Building Maintenance 0.00 3,500.00 6,901,170.94

03/09/2023 6011 PK DSHEPHER Waste Management of Kansas, In 0.00 3,465.62 6,897,705.32

03/09/2023 80000419 PK DSHEPHER Highwoods Realty Ltd Partnersh 0.00 5,000.00 6,892,705.32

03/13/2023 273325 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 346.07 0.00 6,893,051.39

03/13/2023 273326 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 239.77 0.00 6,893,291.16

03/14/2023 6012 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,828.88 6,884,462.28

03/14/2023 6013 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 350.60 6,884,111.68

03/14/2023 6014 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 27,695.46 6,856,416.22

03/14/2023 6015 PK DSHEPHER Flozone Services, Inc. 0.00 1,238.36 6,855,177.86

03/14/2023 6016 PK DSHEPHER Husch Blackwell LLP 0.00 127.80 6,855,050.06

03/14/2023 6017 PK DSHEPHER JanCo FS3, LLC dba Velociti Se 0.00 28,204.56 6,826,845.50

03/14/2023 6018 PK DSHEPHER Odom's Bugs B Gone, Inc. 0.00 115.00 6,826,730.50

03/14/2023 6019 PK DSHEPHER Progressive Electronics, Inc 0.00 1,765.00 6,824,965.50

03/14/2023 6020 PK DSHEPHER Quill Corporation 0.00 178.84 6,824,786.66

03/14/2023 6021 PK DSHEPHER S.R.S. Enterprises dba Core El 0.00 260.00 6,824,526.66

03/14/2023 6022 PK DSHEPHER Snowmen Inc 0.00 778.00 6,823,748.66

03/16/2023 273746 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 800.00 0.00 6,824,548.66

03/16/2023 6023 PK DSHEPHER Complete Technology Services, 0.00 173.08 6,824,375.58

03/16/2023 6024 PK DSHEPHER P1 Service, LLC 0.00 5,402.00 6,818,973.58

03/16/2023 6025 PK DSHEPHER Snowmen Inc 0.00 4,647.00 6,814,326.58

03/17/2023 80000420 PK DSHEPHER Design Mechanical, Inc. 0.00 1,895.00 6,812,431.58

03/17/2023 80000421 PK DSHEPHER Lexington Plumbing & Heating C 0.00 325.00 6,812,106.58

03/20/2023 273874 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 11,794.32 0.00 6,823,900.90

03/21/2023 6026 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,761.56 6,815,139.34

03/21/2023 6027 PK DSHEPHER Aramark Refreshment Services 0.00 201.19 6,814,938.15

03/21/2023 6028 PK DSHEPHER Gastinger Walker Harden+BeeTri 0.00 674.04 6,814,264.11

03/21/2023 6029 PK DSHEPHER Odom's Bugs B Gone, Inc. 0.00 115.00 6,814,149.11

03/21/2023 6030 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form 0.00 1,920.20 6,812,228.91

03/21/2023 6031 PK DSHEPHER Westlake Ace Hardware 0.00 7.61 6,812,221.30

03/23/2023 5952 PO DSHEPHER Air Esscentials, Inc. 190.00 0.00 6,812,411.30

03/23/2023 6032 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,562.56 6,803,848.74

03/23/2023 6033 PK DSHEPHER AT&T 0.00 1,499.42 6,802,349.32

03/23/2023 6034 PK DSHEPHER C & M Restoration, Inc. 0.00 1,395.00 6,800,954.32

03/23/2023 6035 PK DSHEPHER Lifesafe Services LLC 0.00 285.00 6,800,669.32

03/23/2023 6036 PK DSHEPHER Signature Landscape, Inc. 0.00 2,593.65 6,798,075.67

Business Unit: 80490
Period: 03/2023 To 03/2023

General Ledger
By Building - Plaza Colonnade LLC.-Partners.

Account: 111205
Page 2 of 3

4/3/2023

Ledger Type: AA
 

  

G/L Doc Doc Sub SubL  

Date Number Type Originator Description1 Description2 Ledger Type Debit Credit Balance 

80490 Plaza Colonnade LLC.-Partners. ~ Acct 111205 Operating Cash
Account Balance

Forward:
6,611,460.72

03/01/2023 1806736 JE AMONTELE
02/23 BBT COL loan
payment

Plaza Col Mortgage Pmt
COL
BBT

D 0.00 436,297.59 6,175,163.13

03/01/2023 272328 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 346.07 0.00 6,175,509.20

03/01/2023 272329 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,045.06 0.00 6,189,554.26

03/01/2023 272334 RC SYOUNG Feb 2023 Rent Bank Deposit 8,953.90 0.00 6,198,508.16

03/01/2023 272335 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 12,089.21 0.00 6,210,597.37

03/01/2023 272336 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 80,687.57 0.00 6,291,284.94

03/02/2023 272330 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 15,318.91 0.00 6,306,603.85

03/02/2023 5999 PK DSHEPHER C & M Restoration, Inc. 0.00 6,893.00 6,299,710.85

03/02/2023 6000 PK DSHEPHER Delta Innovative Services, Inc 0.00 1,637.56 6,298,073.29

03/02/2023 6001 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 8,974.02 6,289,099.27

03/03/2023 272199 RC SYOUNG Yogurtini Plaza, LLC Bank Deposit 9,048.96 0.00 6,298,148.23

03/03/2023 272331 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 12,413.02 0.00 6,310,561.25

03/03/2023 272332 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 570,293.79 0.00 6,880,855.04

03/03/2023 272333 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 36,921.58 0.00 6,917,776.62

03/03/2023 80000415 PK DSHEPHER ACE Imagewear 0.00 26.09 6,917,750.53

03/03/2023 80000416 PK DSHEPHER Lexington Plumbing & Heating C 0.00 2,250.00 6,915,500.53

03/03/2023 80000417 PK DSHEPHER
MAM, LLC dba Mid America
Speci

0.00 1,577.25 6,913,923.28

03/03/2023 80000418 PK DSHEPHER True Moss Interior Plantscapes 0.00 398.40 6,913,524.88

03/06/2023 272605 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,318.55 0.00 6,915,843.43

03/06/2023 272606 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 32,266.13 0.00 6,948,109.56

03/06/2023 272607 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 20,595.00 0.00 6,968,704.56

03/06/2023 272608 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 734.50 0.00 6,969,439.06

03/06/2023 272609 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 150.50 0.00 6,969,589.56

03/07/2023 6002 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,506.40 6,961,083.16

03/07/2023 6003 PK DSHEPHER BGS Construction 0.00 28,161.00 6,932,922.16

03/07/2023 6004 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 16,110.82 6,916,811.34

03/07/2023 6005 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form 0.00 641.17 6,916,170.17

03/09/2023 273022 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,694.27 0.00 6,918,864.44

03/09/2023 6006 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,515.04 6,910,349.40

03/09/2023 6007 PK DSHEPHER Consolidated Communications En 0.00 252.10 6,910,097.30

DocuSign Envelope ID: 99990513-FA9A-475D-9AD8-62B123959D6F



03/23/2023 6037 PK DSHEPHER Air Esscentials, Inc. 0.00 190.00 6,797,885.67

03/24/2023 274346 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,244.56 0.00 6,812,130.23

03/24/2023 80000422 PK DSHEPHER Dynamic Controls Inc 0.00 210.00 6,811,920.23

03/24/2023 80000423 PK DSHEPHER Interior Architects 0.00 1,200.00 6,810,720.23

03/24/2023 80000424 PK DSHEPHER Leather Pro & Integrity Carpet 0.00 300.00 6,810,420.23

03/28/2023 274560 RC SYOUNG Yogurtini Plaza, LLC Bank Deposit 325.00 0.00 6,810,745.23

03/28/2023 274575 RC SYOUNG Drug Free Sport, LLC Bank Deposit 23,600.54 0.00 6,834,345.77

03/28/2023 274885 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,252.98 0.00 6,848,598.75

03/28/2023 6038 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 14,255.72 6,834,343.03

03/28/2023 6039 PK DSHEPHER Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. 0.00 812.70 6,833,530.33

03/28/2023 6040 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form 0.00 58.04 6,833,472.29

03/29/2023 274886 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 15,317.80 0.00 6,848,790.09

03/29/2023 274887 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 32,266.13 0.00 6,881,056.22

03/29/2023 274888 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,936.06 0.00 6,883,992.28

03/31/2023 1809025 JE AMONTELE KCP&L 2/2-3/5 Plaza COL Utility Entry 0.00 54,113.36 6,829,878.92

03/31/2023 1809025 JE AMONTELE City of KC Storm 2/16-3/16 Plaza COL Utility Entry 0.00 119.47 6,829,759.45

03/31/2023 1809025 JE AMONTELE City of KC Water 1/27-2/26 Plaza COL Utility Entry 0.00 5,708.93 6,824,050.52

03/31/2023 1810548 JE AMONTELE 2022 Audit Progress Billing RC 2022 Audit Billing 0.00 24,050.00 6,800,000.52

03/31/2023 275115 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 150.50 0.00 6,800,151.02

Acct 80490.111205 Total: 935,340.75 746,650.45

Account Totals ~ 111205 - Operating Cash: 935,340.75 746,650.45 6,800,151.02

Business Unit: 80490
Period: 03/2023 To 03/2023

General Ledger
By Building - Plaza Colonnade LLC.-Partners.

Account: 111205
Page 3 of 3

4/3/2023

Ledger Type: AA
 

  

G/L Doc Doc Sub SubL  

Date Number Type Originator Description1 Description2 Ledger Type Debit Credit Balance 

80490 Plaza Colonnade LLC.-Partners. ~ Acct 111205 Operating Cash
Account Balance

Forward:
6,611,460.72

03/01/2023 1806736 JE AMONTELE
02/23 BBT COL loan
payment

Plaza Col Mortgage Pmt
COL
BBT

D 0.00 436,297.59 6,175,163.13

03/01/2023 272328 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 346.07 0.00 6,175,509.20

03/01/2023 272329 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 14,045.06 0.00 6,189,554.26

03/01/2023 272334 RC SYOUNG Feb 2023 Rent Bank Deposit 8,953.90 0.00 6,198,508.16

03/01/2023 272335 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 12,089.21 0.00 6,210,597.37

03/01/2023 272336 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 80,687.57 0.00 6,291,284.94

03/02/2023 272330 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 15,318.91 0.00 6,306,603.85

03/02/2023 5999 PK DSHEPHER C & M Restoration, Inc. 0.00 6,893.00 6,299,710.85

03/02/2023 6000 PK DSHEPHER Delta Innovative Services, Inc 0.00 1,637.56 6,298,073.29

03/02/2023 6001 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 8,974.02 6,289,099.27

03/03/2023 272199 RC SYOUNG Yogurtini Plaza, LLC Bank Deposit 9,048.96 0.00 6,298,148.23

03/03/2023 272331 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 12,413.02 0.00 6,310,561.25

03/03/2023 272332 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 570,293.79 0.00 6,880,855.04

03/03/2023 272333 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 36,921.58 0.00 6,917,776.62

03/03/2023 80000415 PK DSHEPHER ACE Imagewear 0.00 26.09 6,917,750.53

03/03/2023 80000416 PK DSHEPHER Lexington Plumbing & Heating C 0.00 2,250.00 6,915,500.53

03/03/2023 80000417 PK DSHEPHER
MAM, LLC dba Mid America
Speci

0.00 1,577.25 6,913,923.28

03/03/2023 80000418 PK DSHEPHER True Moss Interior Plantscapes 0.00 398.40 6,913,524.88

03/06/2023 272605 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,318.55 0.00 6,915,843.43

03/06/2023 272606 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 32,266.13 0.00 6,948,109.56

03/06/2023 272607 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 20,595.00 0.00 6,968,704.56

03/06/2023 272608 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 734.50 0.00 6,969,439.06

03/06/2023 272609 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 150.50 0.00 6,969,589.56

03/07/2023 6002 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,506.40 6,961,083.16

03/07/2023 6003 PK DSHEPHER BGS Construction 0.00 28,161.00 6,932,922.16

03/07/2023 6004 PK DSHEPHER Copaken Brooks 0.00 16,110.82 6,916,811.34

03/07/2023 6005 PK DSHEPHER Veritiv Operating Company form 0.00 641.17 6,916,170.17

03/09/2023 273022 RC SYOUNG Bank Deposit 2,694.27 0.00 6,918,864.44

03/09/2023 6006 PK DSHEPHER Allied Universal Security Svcs 0.00 8,515.04 6,910,349.40

03/09/2023 6007 PK DSHEPHER Consolidated Communications En 0.00 252.10 6,910,097.30
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Reconciliations Print - Outstanding Items Page - 1

Account Number :        80490.111205 Operating Cash

* Date Thru . . . 03/31/23Subledger . . .

Ledger Type . . . AA
Reference

1
Reference

2
Amount Explanation G/L

Date
Subledger

119.47- Plaza COL Utility Entry 03/31/23

00006038 00260880 14,255.72- Copaken Brooks 03/28/23

00006039 00229525 812.70- Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C. 03/28/23

00006040 00211862 58.04- Veritiv Operating Company form 03/28/23

15,245.93-Total Open Amount

7,472,931.24Balance per Book

7,488,177.17Books plus Open
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HIGHWOODS REALTY LTD PARTNERSHIP
DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT FOR PLAZA COLONNADE LLC

GL ACCOUNT # 80490.111910
March 31, 2023

BANK MIDWEST - ACCOUNT # 207025432

Balance Per Bank Statements
Business MMDA Account 2,111,182.37$           

2,111,182.37$           

Adjustments:
Outstanding Checks

Total Outstanding -$                           

Other Adjustments
-$                           

Total Other -$                           

Adjusted Balance Per Bank Statement 2,111,182.37$           

Balance Per General Ledger 2,111,182.37$           

Adjusted General Ledger 2,111,182.37$           

 

Difference -$                            

Prepared by : Date: 

Reviewed by: Date: 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 18693622-7720-4D9B-951D-949E3E3C650D

4/3/2023

4/5/2023

4/3/2023



PLAZA COLONNADE LLCPLAZA COLONNADE LLCPLAZA COLONNADE LLCPLAZA COLONNADE LLC
150 FAYETTEVILLE ST SUITE 1400150 FAYETTEVILLE ST SUITE 1400150 FAYETTEVILLE ST SUITE 1400150 FAYETTEVILLE ST SUITE 1400
RALEIGH NC 27601-2956RALEIGH NC 27601-2956RALEIGH NC 27601-2956RALEIGH NC 27601-2956

DAILY ACTIVITY

INTEREST INFORMATION

Ending totals           448.17               .00      $2,111,182.37

Date Description Additions Subtractions Balance

Account number      0207025432
Low balance      $2,110,734.20
Average balance      $2,110,734.20
Avg collected balance      $2,110,734
Interest paid year to date   $1,300.88

02-28 Beginning balance      $2,110,734.20

Annual percentage yield earned   0.25%
Interest-bearing days  31
Average balance for APY     $2,110,734.20
Interest earned        $448.17

03-31 ' Interest Credit         448.17      2,111,182.37
03-31

Last statement: February 28, 2023
This statement: March 31, 2023
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1
0207025432
( 0)

PRIVACY NOTICE -- FEDERAL LAW REQUIRES US TO TELL YOU HOW WE COLLECT,
SHARE AND PROTECT YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION. OUR PRIVACY POLICY
HAS CHANGED AND YOU MAY REVIEW OUR POLICY AND PRACTICES WITH
RESPECT TO YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION AT: NBHBANK.COM
/PRIVACY-NOTICE. WE WILL MAIL YOU A FREE COPY UPON REQUEST IF YOU CALL
US AT THE NUMBER ABOVE.

 Business Money Market Business Money Market Business Money Market Business Money Market
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OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

Total for    Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees      $0.00           $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees      $0.00           $0.00

PLAZA COLONNADE LLC          Page 2
March 31, 2023      0207025432

           Thank you for banking with Bank Midwest
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G/L Doc Doc Sub SubL  

Date Number Type Originator Description1 Description2 Ledger Type Debit Credit Balance 

80490 Plaza Colonnade LLC.-Partners. ~ Acct 111910 Cash Management Account Account Balance Forward: 2,110,734.20

03/31/2023 1810538 JE AMONTELE 03/23 Int Earned MM 03/23 Int Earned MM 448.17 0.00 2,111,182.37

Acct 80490.111910 Total: 448.17 0.00

Account Totals ~ 111910 - Cash Management Account: 448.17 0.00 2,111,182.37

Business Unit: 80490
Period: 03/2023 To 03/2023

General Ledger
By Building - Plaza Colonnade LLC.-Partners.

Account: 111910
Page 1 of 1

4/3/2023

Ledger Type: AA
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